
MEDTOX LABORATORIES INC.                              Jennifer A. Collins, Ph.D.
  402 WEST COUNTY ROAD D
  ST. PAUL, MN  55112
  651-636-7466                                        9999
                                                          Pre-Employment
                       COMPUTER-GENERATED LABORATORY REPORT       

  93470                               PATIENT NAME
  SUZLON ROTOR CORPORATION              BENGTSON,DWAYNE
  1711 S HWY 75
  PIPESTONE, MN  56164                PATIENT I.D. NO.     AGE   SEX SPECIMEN
                                        V8440104                      H5091049
  
                                      DATE      TIME       DATE       DATE
                                      COLLECTED COLLECTED  RECEIVED   REPORTED
  SUZLON                                                               3:00PM
  473-78-7536                         01/08/2008   11:10   01/09/2008 01/10/2008

      TEST(S) REQUESTED                RESULTS           UNITS THERAPEUTIC RANGE
      -----------------                -------           ----- -----------------
   
  DRUGS OF ABUSE SCREEN
    AMPHETAMINES                      NEGATIVE           ng/ml     
    BARBITURATES                      +++POSITIVE+++     ng/ml     
    BENZODIAZEPINES                   NEGATIVE           ng/ml     
    COCAINE METABOLITE                NEGATIVE           ng/ml     
    OPIATES                           NEGATIVE           ng/ml     
    PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP)               NEGATIVE           ng/ml     
    MARIJUANA (THC) METABOLITE        NEGATIVE           ng/ml     
    CREATININE, URINARY               164.6              mg/dl     >20

     
    THE DRUGS IN THIS PROFILE ARE SCREENED BY IMMUNOASSAY.  ANY POSITIVE
    RESULT IS CONFIRMED BY GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH MASS SPECTROMETRY
    (GC/MS).  THE FOLLOWING THRESHOLD CONCENTRATIONS ARE USED FOR THIS
    ANALYSIS:
     
    DRUG             SCREENING THRESHOLD          CONFIRMATION THRESHOLD
    AMPHETAMINES           1000 NG/ML                        500 NG/ML
    BARBITURATES            300 NG/ML                        300 NG/ML
    BENZODIAZEPINES         300 NG/ML                        300 NG/ML
    COCAINE METABOLITE      300 NG/ML                        150 NG/ML
    OPIATES                2000 NG/ML                       2000 NG/ML
    PHENCYCLIDINE            25 NG/ML                         25 NG/ML
    MARIJUANA METABOLITE     50 NG/ML                         15 NG/ML
     
    ALTERNATE EXPLANATIONS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED FOR ANY POSITIVE RESULT.
  ADULTERATION SCREEN - OXIDANTS
    NITRITES                          NEGATIVE           ug/ml     < 200
    CHROMIUM                          NEGATIVE           ug/ml     < 50

          
         NITRITES AND CHROMATES ARE SCREENED BY COLORIMETRIC METHODS. 
         POSITIVE RESULTS ARE CONFIRMED BY ALTERNATE METHODOLOGY. 
         NITRITE LEVELS GREATER THAN 500 UG/ML AND/OR CHROMIUM LEVELS   
         IN EXCESS OF 50 UG/ML ARE CONSISTENT WITH ADULTERATION.
                                                                         
                                                           
  BARBITURATES, GC/MS CONFIRMATION
    PHENOBARBITAL                     >5000              ng/ml     

    Certified by: MALMON,KATE   ** FINAL REPORT **

                    Collected at 5078255811   MEDTOX collection site #481
                    PIPESTONE COUNTY MED CENTER
                    PIPESTONE, MN


